

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Police Department

2030 North Arlington Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Gordon Ramsay, Chief of Police

For more information contact Jim Hansen, Public Information Officer 218-390-2232



DATE: 05/06/2013 NATURE OF INCIDENT: Missing Boy (Runaway) Located CASE NO.: 13084815 INCIDENT DATE :05/06/2013 INCIDENT TIME: 7:11 PM INCIDENT LOCATION: 400 block North 1st Avenue West SUBJECT: Missing Boy (Runaway) Located BY: DPD Public Information Officer Jim Hansen (218) 390-2232

## **MISSING PERSON BULLETIN**

On Friday, May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2013 at 6:09 PM Duluth Police took a report of a missing child Anthony John Ladeaux, a 12 year old male who was last seen leaving his home in the 1700 block of East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street wearing a grey hoodie with multi-colored stripes, jeans, a shirt with black stripes, and tennis shoes with red laces. He also took a pair of jeans and a blue t-shirt with him. Anthony has medications that he needs daily. Anthony is a vulnerable child. Officers and investigators have been checking numerous locations and following up on leads.

## Anthony Ladeaux is described as follows:

Race: Native American

Sex: Male

DOB: 03/26/2001 (12 years old)

Height: 4' 10"

Weight: 90 lbs.

Hair Color: Black

Eye Color: Brown

The Duluth Police Department is seeking the public's help in locating Anthony Ladeaux. If anyone has information has seen or knows the whereabouts of Anthony Ladeaux, please contact the Duluth Police Department at 218-730-5515 daytime or 727-8770 nights and weekends.

**UPDATE:** 

On Monday, May 6<sup>th</sup>, 2013 at 7:11 PM Duluth Police received information on the possible whereabouts of Anthony Ladeaux. In checking that area officers located Anthony Ladeaux outside on a porch in the 400 block of North 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue West. He admitted to running away from home and he had been staying in an abandoned vacant apartment. He had been acting on his own accord. Ladeaux was uninjured and in good health. The Duluth Police Department would like to thank the public for assisting us in locating Anthony Ladeaux.



